
CSUB/Elco, Inc. Intercollegiate 
Bakersfield Country Club  •  Bakersfield, CA 

Dates: Mar. 26-27, 2007 
Final Scores 

 
Par 72, 6820 yards 

 
 
 
Cal State Bakersfield......... 285 290 302   877   +13      1st 
Brady Baguio..................  75  70  72   217    +1   t- 4th 
Jake O'Keefe..................  71  73  75   219    +3   t- 8th 
Mike Yates....................  69  73  77   219    +3   t- 8th 
Chris Kwon....................  70  74  78   222    +6     12th 
Jacob Curtier#................  75  76  81   232   +16   t-33rd 
Jeff Steenerson...............  75  74  88   237   +21   t-43rd 
Kyle Springer#................  87  82  79   248   +32     55th 
Matt Porter#..................  87  80  89   256   +40     60th 
 
UCLA.......................... 284 289 305   878   +14      2nd 
Charlie Harris................  70  70  74   214    -2   t- 2nd 
Jason Kang....................  70  70  77   217    +1   t- 4th 
Chris Heintz..................  73  72  78   223    +7   t-13th 
Brandon Christianson..........  71  77  76   224    +8   t-16th 
 
Cal State San Bernardino...... 282 288 309   879   +15      3rd 
Dane Bagnell..................  70  75  74   219    +3   t- 8th 
Gene Webster..................  70  75  78   223    +7   t-13th 
Joe Alldis....................  71  74  80   225    +9   t-19th 
Micah Burke...................  71  69  85   225    +9   t-19th 
Ralph Baxley..................  82  70  77   229   +13   t-29th 
 
Fresno State.................. 300 286 299   885   +21      4th 
Grant Doverspike..............  71  72  71   214    -2   t- 2nd 
Gunnar Avinelis...............  74  72  72   218    +2      7th 
Mark Pryor....................  76  74  76   226   +10   t-21st 
Todd Angel....................  79  68  80   227   +11   t-24th 
 
Point Loma Nazarene........... 284 291 313   888   +24      5th 
Sam Cyr.......................  68  67  78   213    -3      1st 
Stephen Motte.................  72  73  79   224    +8   t-16th 
Marc Machado..................  72  76  78   226   +10   t-21st 
John Denny....................  72  75  80   227   +11   t-24th 
Brandan Kelley................  78  76  78   232   +16   t-33rd 
 
Cal State Monterey Bay........ 296 291 304   891   +27      6th 
Bobby Campbell................  73  71  76   220    +4     11th 
Brian Thompson................  74  75  74   223    +7   t-13th 
Grant Haney...................  71  72  83   226   +10   t-21st 
Nick Bell.....................  78  73  76   227   +11   t-24th 
Travis Gatza#.................  79  73  80   232   +16   t-33rd 
Brian Keck....................  78  82  78   238   +22     45th 
 
The Master's College.......... 302 298 315   915   +51      7th 
Scott LaBare..................  74  71  72   217    +1   t- 4th 
John Staskus..................  76  76  77   229   +13   t-29th 
Austin Lundquist..............  76  74  84   234   +18   t-37th 
Steve Kafehinski..............  76  77  82   235   +19     39th 
Jimmy Anderson................  78  83  85   246   +30   t-53rd 
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Holy Names University......... 307 298 320   925   +61      8th 
Charles Chae..................  75  71  78   224    +8   t-16th 
Brian Razzari.................  77  74  76   227   +11   t-24th 
Nikhil Dhawan.................  76  78  82   236   +20   t-40th 
Taskashi Shimabukuro..........  79  78  84   241   +25   t-46th 
Erik Halvarsson...............  82  75  dq  
 
UC San Diego.................. 309 305 317   931   +67      9th 
Luke Leveillee................  75  74  79   228   +12     28th 
Billy Olsen...................  78  78  77   233   +17     36th 
Austin Alfonso................  79  74  81   234   +18   t-37th 
Ryan Bailey...................  77  79  80   236   +20   t-40th 
Jiweon Seo....................  80  80  82   242   +26   t-49th 
 
Independents.................. 310 329 315   954   +90     10th 
Logan Scott...................  73  78  80   231   +15   t-31st 
Max Angel.....................  77  85  75   237   +21   t-43rd 
Carl Wheatley.................  82  81  78   241   +25   t-46th 
David Moore...................  78  85  82   245   +29     52nd 
Andy Pelle....................  wd   0   0  
 
Cal State Dominguez Hills..... 321 311 334   966  +102     11th 
Zach Jones....................  76  72  83   231   +15   t-31st 
Miguel Saucedo................  79  81  81   241   +25   t-46th 
Raphael Malabonan.............  86  76  84   246   +30   t-53rd 
Matt Giamberdino#.............  87  71  91   249   +33   t-56th 
Jeff Ronk.....................  81  82  86   249   +33   t-56th 
Keith Johnson.................  85  83  86   254   +38     59th 
 
Montana State-Billings........ 323 323 326   972  +108     12th 
Zach Abels....................  78  82  76   236   +20   t-40th 
Michael Konrad................  81  82  79   242   +26   t-49th 
Tyler Nicholas................  83  76  83   242   +26   t-49th 
Jason Kinsey..................  81  83  88   252   +36     58th 
 
# Indicates individual player 
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          Fin.  Team                             Scores         Total    Par  
           1    Cal State Bakersfield..........  285  290  302    877    +13 
           2    UCLA...........................  284  289  305    878    +14 
           3    Cal State San Bernardino.......  282  288  309    879    +15 
           4    Fresno State...................  300  286  299    885    +21 
           5    Point Loma Nazarene............  284  291  313    888    +24 
           6    Cal State Monterey Bay.........  296  291  304    891    +27 
           7    The Master's College...........  302  298  315    915    +51 
           8    Holy Names University..........  307  298  320    925    +61 
           9    UC San Diego...................  309  305  317    931    +67 
           10   Independents...................  310  329  315    954    +90 
           11   Cal State Dominguez Hills......  321  311  334    966   +102 
           12   Montana State-Billings.........  323  323  326    972   +108 
 
 
Fin.  Player                Team                              Scores        Total    Par  
   1  Sam Cyr.............. Point Loma Nazarene............   68   67   78    213     -3 
t  2  Grant Doverspike..... Fresno State...................   71   72   71    214     -2 
t  2  Charlie Harris....... UCLA...........................   70   70   74    214     -2 
t  4  Brady Baguio......... Cal State Bakersfield..........   75   70   72    217     +1 
t  4  Jason Kang........... UCLA...........................   70   70   77    217     +1 
t  4  Scott LaBare......... The Master's College...........   74   71   72    217     +1 
   7  Gunnar Avinelis...... Fresno State...................   74   72   72    218     +2 
t  8  Dane Bagnell......... Cal State San Bernardino.......   70   75   74    219     +3 
t  8  Jake O'Keefe......... Cal State Bakersfield..........   71   73   75    219     +3 
t  8  Mike Yates........... Cal State Bakersfield..........   69   73   77    219     +3 
  11  Bobby Campbell....... Cal State Monterey Bay.........   73   71   76    220     +4 
  12  Chris Kwon........... Cal State Bakersfield..........   70   74   78    222     +6 
t 13  Chris Heintz......... UCLA...........................   73   72   78    223     +7 
t 13  Brian Thompson....... Cal State Monterey Bay.........   74   75   74    223     +7 
t 13  Gene Webster......... Cal State San Bernardino.......   70   75   78    223     +7 
t 16  Charles Chae......... Holy Names University..........   75   71   78    224     +8 
t 16  Brandon Christianson. UCLA...........................   71   77   76    224     +8 
t 16  Stephen Motte........ Point Loma Nazarene............   72   73   79    224     +8 
t 19  Joe Alldis........... Cal State San Bernardino.......   71   74   80    225     +9 
t 19  Micah Burke.......... Cal State San Bernardino.......   71   69   85    225     +9 
t 21  Grant Haney.......... Cal State Monterey Bay.........   71   72   83    226    +10 
t 21  Marc Machado......... Point Loma Nazarene............   72   76   78    226    +10 
t 21  Mark Pryor........... Fresno State...................   76   74   76    226    +10 
t 24  Todd Angel........... Fresno State...................   79   68   80    227    +11 
t 24  Nick Bell............ Cal State Monterey Bay.........   78   73   76    227    +11 
t 24  John Denny........... Point Loma Nazarene............   72   75   80    227    +11 
t 24  Brian Razzari........ Holy Names University..........   77   74   76    227    +11 
  28  Luke Leveillee....... UC San Diego...................   75   74   79    228    +12 
t 29  Ralph Baxley......... Cal State San Bernardino.......   82   70   77    229    +13 
t 29  John Staskus......... The Master's College...........   76   76   77    229    +13 
t 31  Zach Jones........... Cal State Dominguez Hills......   76   72   83    231    +15 
t 31  Logan Scott.......... Independents...................   73   78   80    231    +15 
t 33  Jacob Curtier........ Cal State Bakersfield..........   75   76   81    232    +16 
t 33  Travis Gatza......... Cal State Monterey Bay.........   79   73   80    232    +16 
t 33  Brandan Kelley....... Point Loma Nazarene............   78   76   78    232    +16 
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  36  Billy Olsen.......... UC San Diego...................   78   78   77    233    +17 
t 37  Austin Alfonso....... UC San Diego...................   79   74   81    234    +18 
t 37  Austin Lundquist..... The Master's College...........   76   74   84    234    +18 
  39  Steve Kafehinski..... The Master's College...........   76   77   82    235    +19 
t 40  Zach Abels........... Montana State-Billings.........   78   82   76    236    +20 
t 40  Ryan Bailey.......... UC San Diego...................   77   79   80    236    +20 
t 40  Nikhil Dhawan........ Holy Names University..........   76   78   82    236    +20 
t 43  Max Angel............ Independents...................   77   85   75    237    +21 
t 43  Jeff Steenerson...... Cal State Bakersfield..........   75   74   88    237    +21 
  45  Brian Keck........... Cal State Monterey Bay.........   78   82   78    238    +22 
t 46  Miguel Saucedo....... Cal State Dominguez Hills......   79   81   81    241    +25 
t 46  Taskashi Shimabukuro. Holy Names University..........   79   78   84    241    +25 
t 46  Carl Wheatley........ Independents...................   82   81   78    241    +25 
t 49  Michael Konrad....... Montana State-Billings.........   81   82   79    242    +26 
t 49  Tyler Nicholas....... Montana State-Billings.........   83   76   83    242    +26 
t 49  Jiweon Seo........... UC San Diego...................   80   80   82    242    +26 
  52  David Moore.......... Independents...................   78   85   82    245    +29 
t 53  Jimmy Anderson....... The Master's College...........   78   83   85    246    +30 
t 53  Raphael Malabonan.... Cal State Dominguez Hills......   86   76   84    246    +30 
  55  Kyle Springer........ Cal State Bakersfield..........   87   82   79    248    +32 
t 56  Matt Giamberdino..... Cal State Dominguez Hills......   87   71   91    249    +33 
t 56  Jeff Ronk............ Cal State Dominguez Hills......   81   82   86    249    +33 
  58  Jason Kinsey......... Montana State-Billings.........   81   83   88    252    +36 
  59  Keith Johnson........ Cal State Dominguez Hills......   85   83   86    254    +38 
  60  Matt Porter.......... Cal State Bakersfield..........   87   80   89    256    +40 
      Andy Pelle........... Independents...................    -    -    -    DNF        
      Erik Halvarsson...... Holy Names University..........   82   75    -    DNF        
 


